
Hallenspielplan  Metten, St. Benedikt Halle  ( 260224 )
Abteistr. 4a
94526   Metten

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 10.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

OL MB

SSG Metten

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Herrsching

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Brannenburg

SSG Metten

SVW Burghausen

TSV Herrsching

TSV Brannenburg

SVW Burghausen

SVW Burghausen

TSV Brannenburg

SSG Metten

SVW Burghausen

TSV Herrsching

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Brannenburg

SpVgg Altenerding

SSG Metten

TSV Herrsching

18:14

14:13

8:16

9:6

11:10

12:12

10:10

10:8

7:17

11:13

Sa. 17.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

SSG Metten

VfL Günzburg

HSC 2000 Coburg

VfL Günzburg

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

SSG Metten

ASV Dachau

HSC 2000 Coburg

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

ASV Dachau

ASV Dachau

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

SSG Metten

ASV Dachau

HSC 2000 Coburg

VfL Günzburg

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn

VfL Günzburg

SSG Metten

HSC 2000 Coburg

11:12

15:5

14:7

20:7

8:18

11:21

8:11

12:10

15:14

8:16

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.06.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

OL WB

SSG Metten

MTV Stadeln

HSG Pleichach

MTV Stadeln

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

SSG Metten

Mintraching/Neutraubling

HSG Pleichach

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

Mintraching/Neutraubling

Mintraching/Neutraubling

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

SSG Metten

Mintraching/Neutraubling

HSG Pleichach

MTV Stadeln

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

MTV Stadeln

SSG Metten

HSG Pleichach

14:13

11:9

14:8

19:5

14:15

9:11

16:8

19:12

11:12

12:12

So. 14.09.2025 14:30 VE F SSG Metten 1 ASV 1863 Cham 1 24:25

Sa. 20.09.2025 17:00 BOL M SSG Metten TV Altötting 20:20

So. 21.09.2025 15:00 BZL F SSG Metten SC Kirchdorf e. V. 28:18

Sa. 27.09.2025 14:00 BOL WA SSG Metten Mintraching/Neutraubling 14:28

So. 28.09.2025 16:00 BZK F SSG Metten II VfL Waldkraiburg 22:41

Sa. 04.10.2025 17:00

19:00

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

ASV Dachau

SG Moosburg

28:33

37:29

So. 05.10.2025 09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:00

16:00

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

BOL MC

OL WB

SSG Metten III (GE)

SG Regensburg

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

SG Regensburg II

HG Hemau/Beratzhausen

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten III (GE)

SG Regensburg

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

SG Regensburg II

HG Hemau/Beratzhausen

TSV Indersdorf

MTV Stadeln

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

37:29

19:28



Hallenspielplan  Metten, St. Benedikt Halle  ( 260224 )
Abteistr. 4a
94526   Metten

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 10.10.2025 21:00

21:30

VE
gemischter
Spielbetrieb

VE
gemischter
Spielbetrieb

SSG Metten 1 (M/mJgd)

SSG Metten 2 (M/mJgd)

SSG Metten 2 (M/mJgd)

SSG Metten 1 (M/mJgd)

16:11

0:0

Sa. 11.10.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

15:00

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BOL MB

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TV Bad Kötzting

HSG Bayerwald (GD)

SV Obertraubling (GD)

TB 03 Roding

SSG Metten

HSG Bayerwald (GD)

SV Obertraubling (GD)

TB 03 Roding

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TV Bad Kötzting

TSV Gaimersheim

14:4

15:16

8:20

18:21

18:17

28:24

So. 12.10.2025 12:30

14:15

16:00

18:00

BOL WC

BOL MC

BOL WA

BOL MA

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

TSV München-Allach II

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TV Wackersdorf

SC Freising

31:19

35:30

37:13

40:15

Sa. 18.10.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SSG Metten II (GE)

HSG Straubing 2008 (GE)

ASV 1863 Cham

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Neutraubling

SSG Metten II (GE)

HSG Straubing 2008 (GE)

ASV 1863 Cham

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV Neutraubling

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 16:00 BZK M SSG Metten II HSG Bayerwald 29:28

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.10.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

15:00

17:00

19:00

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

OL WB

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

HV Oberviechtach

HG Amberg

ASV 1863 Cham

SG Regensburg

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

SG Regensburg

SSG Metten

HV Oberviechtach

HG Amberg

HBC Nürnberg

SG Moosburg

SpVgg Altenerding

18:11

16:18

27:21

15:10

12:20

15:27

23:33

28:30

So. 26.10.2025 14:00 BOL WC SSG Metten SVA Palzing 23:16

Fr. 31.10.2025 20:15 VE M SSG Metten 1 SSG Metten 2 17:12

Sa. 08.11.2025 15:00

17:00

19:00

BZL F

BOL M

BZK M

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten II

TSV Schleißheim II

TSV 1861 Mainburg

SG Moosburg III (a.K.)

33:18

31:19

32:25

Sa. 15.11.2025 00:00

14:15

16:00

BZK F

BOL MB

BOL WC

SSG Metten II

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

spielfrei*

TSV 1861 Mainburg

HSG Schwab/kirchen

0:0

46:27

41:11

So. 16.11.2025 10:00

11:00

14:15

VE M

VE M

BOL MC

SSG Metten 3 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten 3 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten

SSG Metten 4 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten 4 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

JSG Eching-Neufahrn

10:12

12:10

29:24

Sa. 22.11.2025 15:00

17:00

19:00

BOL MB

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

Kirchheimer SC

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Taufkirchen/Vils

39:21

28:31

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Metten, St. Benedikt Halle  ( 260224 )
Abteistr. 4a
94526   Metten

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 23.11.2025 09:00

09:50

10:40

11:30

12:20

13:30

14:20

15:20

16:10

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

BZL MD

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg II

SG Neutraubling…urg III (a.K.)

ATSV Kelheim

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg II

SSG Metten

HV Oberviechtach

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

HC Deggendorf

ATSV Kelheim

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

HC Deggendorf

SG Neutraubling…urg III (a.K.)

TV Bad Kötzting

ASV 1863 Cham

HV Oberviechtach

TV Bad Kötzting

13:15

29:15

10:18

27:15

30:17

28:14

17:35

33:20

37:14

Sa. 29.11.2025 14:00

16:00

BOL MB

OL WB

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

JSG Fürther Land

36:35

20:22

So. 30.11.2025 10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

14:00

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

BOL WA

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

TV Bad Kötzting

TV Bad Kötzting II

TSV Neutraubling

TSV Neutraubling II

TSV Neutraubling III

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

SG Post/Süd Regensburg II

SSG Metten

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

TV Bad Kötzting

TV Bad Kötzting II

TSV Neutraubling

TSV Neutraubling II

TSV Neutraubling III

SG Post/Süd Regensburg

SG Post/Süd Regensburg II

SG Regensburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

21:13

Sa. 06.12.2025 13:15

15:00

17:00

19:00

OL WB

BOL MA

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

HV Oberviechtach

SSV Schrobenhausen

TV Eggenfelden

HSG Straubing 2008

26:11

43:30

23:24

35:24

So. 07.12.2025 16:00

18:00

BZK F

BZK M

SSG Metten II

SSG Metten II

TV Landau

TV Eggenfelden II (a.K.)

20:18

36:28

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 13.12.2025 09:30

10:20

11:10

12:00

12:50

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

ATSV Kelheim

HSG Straubing 2008

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

HC Deggendorf

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg II

HC Deggendorf

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg II

ATSV Kelheim

HSG Straubing 2008

8:22

27:12

6:22

23:22

15:26

So. 14.12.2025 16:00 BZK F SSG Metten II HSG Bayerwald 21:29

Di. 06.01.2026 10:00

10:45

11:45

12:15

12:45

13:15

13:45

14:15

15:00

16:00

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE F

VE F

SSG Metten 3 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten 4 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten 1

TV Landau 1

HC Deggendorf 1

TV Landau 1

HSG Straubing 2008 1

HC Deggendorf 1

SSG Metten 1

SSG Metten 2

SSG Metten 4 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

SSG Metten 3 (g…
Spielbetrieb)

HC Deggendorf 1

HSG Straubing 2008 1

HSG Straubing 2008 1

SSG Metten 1

SSG Metten 1

TV Landau 1

TV Landau 1

HSG Bayerwald 1

12:13

14:9

0:0

14:11

0:0

13:14

9:16

0:0

36:7

13:2

Sa. 10.01.2026 14:00

16:00

BOL WC

BOL MB

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

DJK Rohrbach

MTSV Schwabing

0:0

42:35

So. 11.01.2026 11:15

13:15

BOL WC

BOL MC

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

Mintraching/Neutraubling

SpVgg Altenerding

19:19

43:32

Sa. 17.01.2026 17:00

19:00

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SC Freising

TSV Indersdorf

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Metten, St. Benedikt Halle  ( 260224 )
Abteistr. 4a
94526   Metten

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.01.2026 13:15

14:05

15:05

15:55

18:00

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK M

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TV Bad Kötzting

Schierling/Langquaid (GD)

HSG Bayerwald (GD)

SSG Metten II

HSG Bayerwald (GD)

Schierling/Langquaid (GD)

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TV Bad Kötzting

HSG Straubing 2008

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 12:15

14:15

16:00

18:00

20:00

BOL WA

BOL WC

BOL MB

BOL MA

BZK M

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten II

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TG Landshut

TSV Milbertshofen

TG Landshut II

TV Altötting II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 16:00 BZK F SSG Metten II TV Altötting II 0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:15 BOL MC SSG Metten TG Landshut 0:0

So. 01.02.2026 16:00 OL WB SSG Metten TV 77 Lauf 0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 15:00

17:00

BOL WA

BOL M

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

FC Neunburg v.W.

TG Landshut II

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 16:00

18:00

BZK F

BZK M

SSG Metten II

SSG Metten II

TV Passau

TV Passau

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 13:15

15:15

17:00

19:00

BOL MA

OL WB

BOL M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

MTV Pfaffenhofen

HC Forchheim

SpVgg Altenerding

TSV Gaimersheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 13:30

14:20

15:20

16:10

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

BZL WD

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TB 03 Roding

TB 03 Roding

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 14.03.2026 00:00

10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

17:00

19:00

BOL M

BZOL MD

BZOL MD

BZOL MD

BZOL MD

BZOL MD

BZK M

BZL F

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

HV Oberviechtach

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

SSG Metten II

SSG Metten

spielfrei*

HV Oberviechtach

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

SG Neutraubling-Regensburg

SSG Metten

ASV 1863 Cham

TG Landshut III

HC Donau/Paar II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 09:00

09:50

10:40

11:30

12:20

14:00

16:00

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BOL MC

BOL WA

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TB 03 Roding

HSG Straubing 2008

HC Städtedreieck

TV Wackersdorf (GD)

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

HSG Straubing 2008

HC Städtedreieck

TV Wackersdorf (GD)

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

TB 03 Roding

TSV Gaimersheim

HSG Straubing 2008

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 16:00 BOL MB SSG Metten JSG Eching-Neufahrn 0:0

So. 22.03.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

OL WB

BOL MC

BOL MA

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

HSG Pleichach

ASV Dachau

HC Deggendorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 14:30

16:30

BZL F

BOL M

SSG Metten

SSG Metten

HSG Schwab/kirchen

SC Eching

0:0

0:0


